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PARTS LIST — MODEL 7801-1
BRICK OR CAST LINED
WOOD HEATER

PART
Cabinet Top
Inner Unit
Back
Cabinet End
Trim Bar

Cabinet Front
Grate, Cast Iron (for cast lining) 2 reqd.
Grate, Cast Iron (for brick lindng) 2 reqd.
Side Liner, Cast - & reqd. (for csst lining).
Liner, End, Cast Iron, (for cast lining).
Brick, - 13 veqd. (for brick lining).
Draft Control Flapper
Manifold, Cast Iron
Hinge Pin Draft Cémtrol
Ash Pan
Unit Door Frame (1 Piece)

Alternate: (2 Piece)

‘Upper Front Door Framé

Lower Front Door Frame

Front Liner, Cast Iron

Door Latch, Cast Iron

Smoke Curtain

Smoke Curtain Rod

Door Pin 1/4 x 1/2 (4'teqd.)
Cabinet Tie Bar

Feed Door, Cast Irom

Handle

Ash Pit Door, Cast [rom
Roller Catch

Handle, Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Door Hinge (1 1/2 x 2) 2 reqd.
Flue Collar

Thermostat Knob

Dial Indicator

Thermostat Bracket

Bi-Metal Coil & Shaft

Chain

Spring

Cupped Washer (2 reqd.)

Carter Key

Liner Retainer, Front or Rear (Brick Lining)
Liner.Retainer, End (Brick:Lining)
Liner Retainer, Front or Rear (Cast Lining)
Top Brace

Name Plate

King Emblem

Asbestos Seal Feed Door
Asbestos Seal Ash Door

Carton

Rubber Groment

# Not Illustrated

PART NUMBER

KF12010
7836
7835

KF12410
7837
7838
1037
7801
1040
1036
7800
7839
7840
7841
1042
1054

7852
7853

1058
1031
7813
7812
1007
7842
10271
75-003
10511
38
STK#10-1033
RF12255

354
7843
7844
7846
7847
7848
7849
7850
7851
7805
7827
7834
7816
7825
7826
1817
1028
7830
7804





